
City of Maricopa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CON 17-54 Name: PDG Contract Renewal

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/9/2017 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:11/21/2017 11/21/2017

Title: The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on a request by the Purchasing
Manager to approve a First Amendment to the contract with The Policy Development Group (PDG) for
Lobbyist Services for the City of Maricopa and approval of a budgetary transfer in an amount not to
exceed $78,000 from General Fund, General Government, Contingency (1001000-99000) to General
Fund, City Manager, Professional and Occupational (10011115-53320) for the Lobbyist Services. This
Amendment, in the amount of approximately $78,000 per fiscal year is in compliance with the City of
Maricopa Purchasing Code, Section 3-215. Discussion and Action.

Sponsors: Gregory Rose

Indexes: Fiscal Policies and Management

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting11/21/2017 1 Pass

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on a request by the Purchasing Manager to
approve a First Amendment to the contract with The Policy Development Group (PDG) for Lobbyist Services
for the City of Maricopa and approval of a budgetary transfer in an amount not to exceed $78,000 from
General Fund, General Government, Contingency (1001000-99000) to General Fund, City Manager,
Professional and Occupational (10011115-53320) for the Lobbyist Services. This Amendment, in the amount of
approximately $78,000 per fiscal year is in compliance with the City of Maricopa Purchasing Code, Section 3-
215. Discussion and Action.

Contract for lobbying services with Policy Development Group (PDG). This is a renewal of the current contract.
PDG has been instrumental in providing access to legislators and assisting in strategic planning for the City's
legislative efforts.

Dale Wiebusch, Intergovernmental Affairs Director presenting.

Recommend approval of this contract.

City of Maricopa Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

